OP \$165.00 1834216

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM552122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KOCH AGRONOMIC SERVICES, LLC		11/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARRELL'S COATINGS SOLUTIONS, LLC				
Street Address:	5105 New Tampa Highway				
City:	Lakeland				
State/Country:	ry: FLORIDA				
Postal Code: 33815					
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1834216	POLYON
Registration Number:	1737442	POLYON
Registration Number:	3615848	POLYON
Registration Number:	2013741	POLYGRAPH
Registration Number:	2554423	
Registration Number:	2551388	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4049316003

Email: adang@averislaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ajit Dang

Address Line 1: 1210 Troon Court

Address Line 4: Alpharetta, GEORGIA 30005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ajit Dang
SIGNATURE:	/Ajit Dang/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Ranger - TM Assignment (Execution Version)#page1.tif source=Ranger - TM Assignment (Execution Version)#page2.tif source=Ranger - TM Assignment (Execution Version)#page3.tif source=Ranger - TM Assignment (Execution Version)#page4.tif source=Ranger - TM Assignment (Execution Version)#page5.tif

EXECUTION VERSION

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Trademark Assignment"), effective as of November 15, 2019, is made from KOCH AGRONOMIC SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a business address at 4111 E. 37th Street North, Wichita, Kansas 67220 (hereinafter "Assignor"), to HARRELL'S COATINGS SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a business address at 5105 New Tampa Highway, Lakeland, Florida 33815 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor have entered into a certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of November 15, 2019, pursuant to which Assignor agreed to assign on closing to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks in certain jurisdictions (as shown on Schedule A hereto), together with all goodwill connected with the use thereof or symbolized thereby in those jurisdictions (hereinafter collectively, and only as to the jurisdictions reflected on Schedule A, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor wishes to transfer to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and only as to the jurisdictions reflected on Schedule A, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including (a) all common law rights in the Marks; (b) all registrations, pending applications for registration and rights to file applications for the Marks; (c) all rights of priority and all extensions of applications and registrations for the Marks; (d) all rights to past, present or future claims or causes of action arising out of or related to any infringement, dilution, misappropriation or other violation of the Marks; and (e) and all proceeds arising in connection with all of the foregoing.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS HEREOF, authorized representatives of Assignor and Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date set forth above.

KOCH AGROYOMIC SERVICES, LLC

Name: Justin Hoppas
Title: Executive Vice Resident

[Notary Certificate/Seal]

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas DEBRAID, FRIEND My Appl Expires \$\frac{5}{2}\left(2-2)\left(2)\$

IN WITNESS HEREOF, authorized representatives of Assignor and Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date set forth above.

MARY E. EISNER
MY COMMISSION # GG 192162
EXPIRES: March 9, 2022
Sonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

[Notary Certificate/Seal]

HARRELL'S COATINGS SOLUTIONS, LLC

By: RIWK R. HARLEU, XE

Title: LED

SCHEDULE A

Lago	Trademark	Country	Class	Description in English	Filing Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration
	POLYCON	Anguilla	01	Fortilizer and chemical preparations for use in the manufacture of fertilizer.	SZSB	12 Jun 2012		12 Xm 201
POLYON)	POLYON & Design	Anguika	οι	Fertilizer and chemical preparations for use in	5259	18 3un 2013	5259	12 Jun 201
* **********	POLYON	Araba	01	the mendacture of femiliaer. Fertilizer and chemical preparations for use in	11091312	13 Sep 2013	29872	13 Sep 201:
	POLYON & Design	Aruba	01	the manufacture of fertilizer. Fortilizer and chemical preparations for use in	11091312	13 Sep 2011	20873	13 Sep 201
POLYON	POLYON	Battarres	02	the manufacture of fertilizer. Fertilizer and chemical preparations for use in	38413	04 Feb 2013	75417	04 Feb 2011
				the manufacture of fertilizer.	35412	04 Feb 2011	į	217100102
POLYON)	PCX YON & Design	Bahamas	03.	Fertilder and obermical preparations for use in the manufacture of fertilizer.				
	POLYON	Barbados	(C)	Fertilitier and chemical preparations for use in the manufacture of fertilities.	81/020596	30 Aug 2011	181/38595	30 Aug 2011
	MONTON DESIGN	Bartiados	Qt	Fertilizer and chemical preparations for use in the manufacture of fertilizer.	80/38595	30 Aug 2011	61/28595	30 Aug 2011
	POLYON	Carisbean Notherlands	DY.	Fertilizer and chemical preparations for use in the manufacture of fertilizer.	7200	25 Aug 2013	2200	29 Aug 2011
Potron)	PCE YOM & Design	Cardibeen Netherlands	63.	Fertilizer and chemical preparations for use in the manufacture of fertilizer	2281	29 Aug 2511	2211	28 Aug 2011
* ***********	POLYON	Costa Rica	સ	Fertikaer and chemical preparations for use in	20215668	\$7 Jun 2011	212715	26 Sep 2511
***************************************	POLYON & Design	Costa Rica	0.1	the manufacture of fertilizer. Fertilizer and chemical preparations for use in	2013404	30 Jan 2013	211765	19 Aug 3013
POLYON	POLYON	Curacao	01	the manufacture of festions: Fertilizer and chemical proparations for use in	D110360	29 Aug 2011	15463	29 Aug 2013
	POLYON & Design	Curacao	01	the manufacture of festilizer. Fortilizer and chemical preparations for use in	0110360	29 Aug 2011		29 Aug 2011
Pourow)			<u></u>	the manufacture of Fertilizer.		_		
	POLYON	Dominican Republic	01	Pertitizer and chemical preparetions for use in the mendacture of fertilizer.	20113487	10 Fe8 2013	(18895)	16 % 2011
Pouron)	PCX YCM & Design	Onoloisan Republic	(61	Festilizer and chemical preparations for use in the monufacture of fertilizer.	20113486	10 Feb 3011	168527	18 34 2013
	POLYON	Grenada	63	Chemical preparations for use in the insolutecture of fertilizers: fertilizers, all	1539251	21 Jun 1991	125/2011	21 Jun 198
				included in Class 1; but not including lignoscifonates in Class Q1.				
	POLYON DESIGN	Grenada	Ø3.	fertilizer and chemical preparations for use in the manufacture of fertilizer.	2202013	20 Jun 2033	376	20 Jun 2013
	POLYON	Hori	Ot	Fertilizer and chemical preparations for use in the manufacture of fertilizer.	403	1.5 Jan 2014	29/194	25 Oct 2014
POLYON)	POLYON & Design	l Saiti			41-1	15 Jan 701 8	20/194	25 Oct 2014
	POLYON DESIGN	Hatt)	03	festilizer and chemical preparations for use at the manufacture of fertilizer.	412	15 Jan 2014	20/194	25 Oct 2014
	POLYON	konaka	D).	Fertilizer and chemical preparations for one in	57458	09 Feb 2011	57458	09 Feb 2011
	POLYON & Design	Jameica	01	the manufacture of fertilizer. Fertilizer and chemical preparations for use in	57459	09 Feb 2013	57459	09 Feb 2011
POLYON)	POLYON	Morksettat	02	the manufacture of fertilizer. Fertilizer and chemical proparations for use in	4220	21 Sep 2011	4220	21 Sep 2011
				the manufacture of fertilizer, in addition to all other goods in this class.	1			7-7-7-
POLYON)	POLYON & Susign	Mont surrat	62	Partition and chemical preparations for use in the manufacture of ferbilizer, in addition to all other goods in this class.	\$219	21 Sep 7013	4219	21 Sep 2011
	POLYON	Sand Limb	01	Pertitizer and chemical preparations for use in the manufacture of fertitizer.	385/2011	30 Aug 2011	385/2011	30 Aug 2011
POLYON)	PC& YCSN & Design	Sant Uxio	64	Fertilizer and observed preparations for use in the manufacture of fertilizer.	TM/2011/000354	30 Aug 2011	TM/2011/000354	30 Aug 2013
	POLYCKI	Saint Vincent & the	61	Fertiliter and charactal preparations for use in	3932011	97 Sep 2011	2932011	07 Sep 2013
Marie Comment	POLYON 5 Design	Saird Vincent & the	01	Pertiszer and chemical preparations for use in	2932011	07 Sep 2011	2932011	67 Sep 2011
Pocron)	FOLYON	Granadines Sint Maarten	Ď1	the manufacture of fertilizer. Pertilizer and chamical preparations for use in	5511211	29 Aug 1011	13772	28 Aug 201
	POLYCIN & Design	Skit Maarten	01.	the manufacture of fertilizer. Fertilizer and chemical preparations for use in	\$015251	29 Aug 3011	1	28 Aug 2011
Pauroni)	POLYON	Opeda7 Inch believed		the menufecture of festives. Ferblicer and chemical preparations for use in	44255	29 Aug 2011		29 Aug 2011
			<u> </u>	the manufacture of femiliars.				-
Paryan/>	POLYON & Design	Trinklad And Tobago	<u> </u>	Fertilizer and chemical preparations for use in the manufacture of fertilizer.	44253	29 Aug 2013	1	29 Aug 2011
	POLYOR*** (abandoned)	Yuths & Caicos Islanda	01	Fertilizer and chemical preparations for use in the manufacture of fertilizer.	16464	06 549 3033	36464	08 Feb 2013
Potron)	POLYON & Design***	Yuries & Catros Islands	01	Fortilizor and chemical proparations for use in the manufactuse of fertilizer.	16465	08 Feb 2011	16465	08 Feb 2011
* OFEL S SEPTEM . T	(abandoned)		<u> </u>	and the second second				

Loga	Trademark	Country	Class	Description in English	Filing Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration
	POLYON	Uniped States Of America	91	fertilizers for professional, commercial, epiticultural and domestic use.	74108137	11 Oct 1990	1834216	93 May 1964
	POLYCN	United States Of America	ea.	stemical preparations for use in the menufacture of fertilizers.	24800700	11 Oct 3090	1737843	01 Dec 1993
Patron)	POLYON & Design	uinited States Of America	01	Fertilizer; chemical preparations for use in the menufacture of fertilizer.	77583470	01 Oct 2008	3615848	05 May 2009
	POLYON	Virgin Islands		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	8633	05 Sep 3033	SS23	05 Sep 2011
POLYON)	POLYON & Besign	(Sittish) Virgin Islanda	02	Fertilizer and chemical preparations for use in	5524	05 Sep 2013	5524	Q5 Sep 3011
	POLYON (1)	(Writish) Vergin (slanda (US)	t	the manufacture of fertilizer.	7884	G1 Oet 1993	7884	(d.Dgc 1993
	POLYON (2)	Virgin Islands (US)			8118	03 May 1994	8118	03 May 1994
Porron'	POLYCIN & Design	Vege Islands (US)			7885	05 Ney 2008	7885	95 May 2009
	POLYGRAPH	United States Of America		Computer software to show the release pattern of different components of fertilizer.	75624109	27 Nov 199S	2019741	0S Nov 1996
	color green as associated to a portion of the granules considering a fertilizer bland, the remaindes heaving some contracting contracting colors, but such colors are not claimed as part of the mark. The drawing is intended to show the position of the granules are remainded to show the position of the mark and is not part of the mark and is not part of the position of the mark and is not part	United States Of America	01	geneder fettälter ingnedent af bistoled fertilizers for professional, commercial, and dismestic use	75008439	24 Oct 1995		02 Abr 2053
**************************************	The mark consists of the color kelly green as applied to the entire surface of the goods. The dotted outline of the goods shown in the drawing is intended to show the position of the mark and is not claimed as part of the mark. The drawing is lined for the color green.		01	granular chemical preparations for use in the manufacture of fertilizers	75010327	25 Oct 1995	2551388	26 Mar 200

Registrations marked with ("") are abandoned. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary, inclusion of such abandoned registrations on this schedule conveys no representation that such abandoned registrations can be revived or that such marks are available for registration and use in the applicable jurisdiction.

RECORDED: 12/05/2019